2025-2028 – Columbus CJA Members

	Andrew A. Avellano
drewavo@wowway.com 
614-237-8050-office
614-571-5518-cell
Death Penalty Certified
	

	David F. Axelrod
daxelrod@shumaker.com
614-628-4427-office
614-307-3443-cell
	

	Bradley D. Barbin
bbarbin@barbinlaw.com
614-445-8416 -office
614-940-3443-cell
	

	Dennis C. Belli
bellilawoffice@yahoo.com 
614-300-2911-office
614-571-4946-cell
	

	Frederick D. Benton, Jr.
fred@fdbentonlaw.com 
614-732-4693-office
614-296-8502-cell
Death Penalty Certified
	

	Dustin M. Blake
dblake@dustinblakelaw.com
614-705-2290-office
614-288-4822 -cell
	

	Eric Brehm
eric@brehmlaw.com
614-519-4984-office/cell
	

	Steven M. Brown
stevebrownatty@gmail.com
614-461-8900-office/cell
	

	Garrison P. Carr
gcarr@deckervonau.com
614-744-3108-office
614-680-0541-cell
	

	Robert J. Cochran
bob@rcochranlaw.com
614-445-8416-office
614-264-3568-cell
	

	Mark Collins
mark@mcollinslaw.com
614-443-3100-office
614-581-0116-cell
Death Penalty Certified
	

	Stephen Dehnart
Dehnartlaw3@gmail.com
614-425-1088-office/cell
	

	David M. DeVillers
ddeVillers@btlaw.com 
614-628-1446 office
614-896-0941 cell
	

	Isabella Dixon
Ithomas229@gmail.com
614-732-5390-office
614-332-2492-cell
Death Penalty Certified
	

	Kevin Durkin
Kd1017@aol.com
614-323-0316-office/cell
	

	Constance A. Gadell-Newton
constance@fgnlegal.com
614-307-9783-office
614-288-1082-cell
	Fluent in French

	Kort W. Gatterdam
gatterdam@carpenterlipps.com
614-365-4100-office
614-286-5009-cell
Death Penalty Certified
	

	Joseph M. Gibson
joe@gibsonsiegal.com
614-285-5495-office
614-506-8093-cell
	

	James. D. Gilbert
gilbertjamesd@gmail.com  
614-766-5423-office
614-361-6230-cell
	

	Keith E. Golden
keg@golmeiz.com
614-258-1983-office
614-378-3085-cell
	

	Michael J. Hunter
mhunter@flannerygeogalis.com
614-324-4139-office
614-539-6519-cell
	

	Rasheeda Zamani Khan
rkhan@peterson-llp.com
614-745-8849-office
614-778-5320-cell
	

	Todd A. Long
talong@eastmansmith.com  
614-564-1443-office
614-519-3033-cell
	

	Darren L. Meade
darren@themeadelawgroup.com
614-964-0350-office
419-305-9568-cell
	

	Diane Menashe
diane@menashelawgroup.com 
614-221-6500-office
614-354-5312-cell
Death Penalty Certified
	

	Elizabeth Mote
liz@lizmotelaw.com
614-370-6359-office/cell
	

	Adam Lee Nemann
ohiocrimelaw@gmail.com
614-333-6007-office
614-989-9184-cell
	

	Gregory Peterson
gpeterson@peterson-llp.com
614-365-7000-office
614-376-2445-cell
	

	Brian J. Rigg
brigg@breezelineohio.net
614-425-0170-office/cell
Death Penalty Certified
	

	Marcus A. Ross
Marcusaross2488@gmail.com
614-484-0926-office
614-519-2488-cell
	

	Karl H. Schneider
khschneider@eastmansmith.com 
614-564-1470-office
614-296-8150-cell
	

	Gregg D. Slemmer
gregg@slemmerlaw.com 
614-444-1500-office
614-561-9093-cell
	

	Jeffery T. Stavroff
jeff@stavrofflaw.com
614-817-1660-office
614-226-7622-cell
	Fluent in Macedonian

	Kaitlyn C. Stephens
kaitlyn@mcollinslaw.com 
614-443-3100-office
330-519-4087-cell
	

	Zachary Swisher
zach@law153group.com
614-785-1811-office
614-209-1526-cell
	

	Phillip A. Templeton
Ptempleton57@gmail.com
740-404-2544-office/cell
	

	David H. Thomas
dthomas@taftlaw.com
614-334-6199 office
614-284-2010 cell
	

	Kathryn S. Wallrabenstein 
kwallrabenstein@taftlaw.com
614-220-0238-office
419-681-5994-cell
	

	J. Kevin West
Kevin.west@steptoe-johnson.com
614-458-9889-office
614-301-3851-cell
	

	Stephen T. Wolfe 
swolfe@wvwlegal.com
614-725-5440-office
614-571-9138-cell
Death Penalty Certified
	

	Keith A. Yeazel
keithyeazel@gmail.com
614-885-2900-office
614-270-6230-cell
	

	






















	

	Berndt, Jeffrey A.
jberndt84@yahoo.com
ad hoc – use only if needed
614-280-9300 office
	ad hoc – use only if needed


	Krapenc, Robert F. 
614-334-6199 office
614-284-2010 cell
DEATH PENALTY CERTIFIED
ad hoc – use only if needed
	ad hoc – use only if needed


	McVay, Kirk A.
kirk.mcvay@opd.ohio.gov
ad hoc – use only if needed
614-466-5394 office
Works for Ohio Public Defender
	 ad hoc – use only if needed




